

Put-up

Mathabhanga PS-244/2011 (Reg. No GR-62/2014)

CNR No: WBCB09-0000 -2014

J.O. Code – WB01342

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

**Order No: 49**

**Date: 06-06-2025**

Record is put-up today.

Ld. Advocate files a put-up petition along with hazira and a petition for pleading guilty by the CCL.

Later on – the said petition is not pressed by the Ld. Advocate for the CCL.

Hence it is rejected.

Todate

D/C

**Sd/-  
(Smt. Peden Dukpa )  
Ld. Principal Magistrate  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar**

**Sd/-  
( Smt. Runa Ganguly)  
Board Member  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar**

**Sd/-  
( Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)  
Board Member  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar**

**Sd/-  
(Smt. Peden Dukpa )  
Ld.Principal Magistrate  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar**