

Mathabhanga PS-244/2011 (Reg. No GR-62/2014)  
CNR No: WBCB09-0000 -2014  
J.O. Code – WB01385

Present: Smt. Unnita Panti, Ld. J.M. 1<sup>st</sup> Court(S), I/C of Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR  
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

**Order No: 51**

**Date: 22-08-2025**

Today the case is fixed for S/R of Guardian Notice and appearance of the CCL.

Ld. P.P. is present. One of the Member of this Board is also present.

Ld. Regular P.O has transfered. I am in-charge of this Board today.

CCL on bail is absent by filing a time petition on the ground stated therein in the petition.

Heard and considered. Prayer for time stands allowed as last chance i/d necessary order.

Fix **11-09-2025** for appearance of the CCL i/d necessary order and further order.

D/C

Sd/-

(Smt. Unnita Panti)  
Ld. Principal Magistrate (I/C)  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar

Sd/-

(Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)  
Board Member  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar

Sd/-

(Smt. Unnita Panti)  
Ld. Principal Magistrate (I/C)  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar