

Mathabhanga PS-244/2011 (Reg. No GR-62/2014)
CNR No: WBCB09-0000 -2014

Present: Sri. Pratayay Pal, Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Division)-cum-Judicial Magistrate, Dinhata Court, Cooch Behar and I/C of Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Order No: 57

Date: 09.03.2026

Today the case is fixed for Argument and delivery of judgement.

Ld. P.P. is present. No members are present due to dissolve of earlier Board on 19.10.2025.

Ld. Regular P.O of this Board has deployed in SIR duty. I'm in charge of this Board today.

CCL on bail is absent without step.

As per resolution passed by the Local Bar Association, a request for not to pass any adverse order was issued today due to most of the members would be involved in 12th Election of Bar Council, West Bengal.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix **17-04-2026** for Argument and delivery of judgement.

D/C

Sd/-
Ld. Principal Magistrate(I/C)
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Ld. Principal Magistrate(I/C)
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar